Featuring design flexibility
HP engineered our robust, flexible bulk ink delivery systems with advanced features to meet
the needs of high-volume print applications where superior print quality, low cost per copy,
and minimal user intervention are required. This system offers designers the opportunity to
configure almost any combination of HP printheads and HP bulk ink cartridges to achieve the
desired print capability. System components allow for:
• Easy mounting of ink cartridges
• Reliable ink delivery

Pigment Q2382A Q2356A
Data sheet  |  HP Bulk Ink Delivery Systems
Ordering information
Product number Product description Product number Product description
Components
Q2264A HP OEM Printhead Stall Q2308-60015 HP Modular Ink Supply Stall Assembly
C8855M HP OEM Pen Driver Board 5042-7013 HP Male Fluid Connector
Q2308-60001 HP OEM Enclosed Regulator Assembly 5042-7014 HP Female Fluid Connector
Q2309-60007 HP OEM IDS Interface Board 5042-7015 HP Male Panel Mounted Fluid Connector
Replacement part
Q2308-60014 HP ISS Connector Assembly
Printheads
Q7456A HP Black 4500 Pigment Printhead and Connector Assembly
Q2320A HP Versatile Black Bulk Printhead and Connector Assembly
Q2357A HP Non-fluorescent Red Bulk Printhead and Connector Assembly